

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3551/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in SCA No. 4332/2006 & SCA No. 8075/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GUJARAT TALIMY SNATAK HITH RAK.SAMITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky,Adv.

Ms. Jesal,Adv.

Mr. Ytish Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Except for respondent No.6, all the parties have entered appearance. The State of Gujarat and the respondent No.2 have already filed their affidavit. Leave is given to respondent No.3 and respondent Nos. 4 to 6 and 7 to file their respective affidavit within four weeks from date. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Place the matter after pleadings are completed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master