

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3551/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in SCA No.4332/2006  
& SCA No. 8075/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GUJARAT TALIMY SNATAK HITH RAK.SAMITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
( for final disposal )

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.-on-Record.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajain Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Vinita Sashidharan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit &amp; Co ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On instructions, it is submitted by learned  
counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner does  
not wish to proceed with the Special Leave  
Petition. The same is, accordingly, dismissed as  
not pressed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar